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Job Name:
System Reference: Date:

Indoor Unit: PEAD-A30AA4

SUBMITTAL DATA: PEAD-A30AA4 & PUZ-HA30NHA4 
30,000 BTU/H HORIZONTAL-DUCTED HYPER HEAT-PUMP SYSTEM

ACCESSORIES 
Outdoor Unit

□□ M-NET Adapter (PAC-SF81MA-E)
□□ Wind Baffle (One Piece)* (WB-PA2)
□□ Air Outlet Guide (One Piece)* (PAC-SG59SG)

*PUY(Z) requires two outlet guides or wind baffles for installation.

GENERAL FEATURES
•	 High heating capacity at low outside temperatures
•	 Exhibits 100% of rated heating capacity at 5º F; 90% of rated heating capacity at -4º F
•	 Horizontal-ducted indoor unit features medium static pressure capability and a thin 9-7/8” high body
•	 Built-in drain mechanism for condensate removal; lifts to 27-9/16”
•	 Air filter is included with indoor unit
•	 Self-check function—integrated diagnostics
•	 Knockout for ventilation air
•	 Limited warranty: five years parts and seven years compressors

Controller Options
□□ Wireless Wall-mounted Remote Controller Kit (MHK1)**
□□ Portable Central Controller (MCCH1)**
□□ Outdoor Air Sensor (MOS1)**
□□ Wired Wall-mounted Controller (PAR-31MAA)**
□□ Simple MA Remote Controller (PAC-YT53CRAU)**

**See Submittal for information on each option.
□□ M-NET Adapter (PAC-SF81MA)
□□ Remote Temperature Sensor (PAC-SE41TS)
□□ Hand-held Wireless Remote Controller (PAR-FL32MA; req. PAR-FA32MA-E)
□□ Wireless Signal Receiver Module (PAR-FA32MA-E)

Outdoor Unit: PUZ-HA30NHA4
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SPECIFICATIONS: PEAD-A30AA4 & PUZ-HA30NHA4

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
Power Supply  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    208 / 230V, 1-Phase, 60 Hz
Breaker Size . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       .30 A
Voltage
Indoor - Outdoor S1-S2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       AC 208 / 230V
Indoor - Outdoor S2-S3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           DC ±24V
Indoor - Remote Controller  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     MKH1 DC 3V 

PAR-21MAAU DC 12V
PAR-FL32MA DC 3V

OPERATING RANGE
Indoor Intake Air Temp. Outdoor Intake Air Temp.

Cooling
Maximum 90º F (32º C) DB 

73º F (23º C) WB 115º F (46º C) DB

Minimum 66º F (19º C) DB 
59º F (15º C) WB 0º F** (-18º C) DB

Heating
Maximum 83º F (28º C) DB 70º F (21º C) DB 

59º F (15º C) WB

Minimum 63º F (17º C) DB -13º F (-25º C) DB 
-13º F (-25º C) WB

Note: With optional wind baffle accessory installed. If not installed, 
the minimum temperature will be 23º F (-5º C) DB.

Cooling
Rated Capacity* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30,000 Btu/h
Minimum Capacity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            18,000 Btu/h
SEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      .16.5 Btu/h/W
Total Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      2,500 W
Heating at 47°F
Rated Capacity* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32,000 Btu/h
Minimum Capacity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            12,000 Btu/h
HSPF (IV)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   .9.5 Btu/h/W
Total Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .2,750 W
Heating at 17°F
Rated Capacity* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19,000 Btu/h
Rated Total Input . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                .2,590 W
Maximum Capacity** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          32,000 Btu/h
Maximum COP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     1.90 
Total Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .4,930 W 

Heating at 5°F
Rated Capacity* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32,000 Btu/h
Maximum COP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     1.73 
Total Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     .5,420 W

* Rating Conditions per AHRI Standard  
Cooling | Indoor: 80º F (27º C) DB / 67º F (19º C) WB  
Cooling | Outdoor: 95º F (35º C) DB / 75º F (24º C) WB
Heating at 47º F | Indoor: 70º F (21º C) DB / 60º F (16º C) WB 
Heating at 47º F | Outdoor: 47º F (8º C) DB / 43º F (6º C) WB 
Heating at 17º F | Indoor: 70º F (21º C) DB / 60º F (16º C) WB  
Heating at 17º F | Outdoor: 17º F (-8º C) DB / 15º F (-9º C) WB
Heating at 5º F | Indoor: 70º F (21º C) DB / 60º F (16º C) WB  
Heating at 5º F | Outdoor: 5º F (-15º C) DB / 5º F (-15º C) WB 

** Maximum Capacity is at full speed and performance for  
INVERTER-driven System. 

INDOOR UNIT
MCA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            2.73 A
Blower Type x Quantity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Sirocco fan x 2
Blower Motor Type . . . . . . . . . . . .           Direct-driven DC Brushless Motor
Blower Motor (ECM)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            2.18 F.L.A.
Blower Motor Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                121 W
Airflow (Lo - Med - Hi) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                618 - 742 - 883 Dry CFM

565 - 671 - 812 Wet CFM
Air Filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Polypropylene Honeycomb
External Static Pressure . . . . . .      0.14 - 0.20 - 0.28 - 0.40 - 0.60”WG
Sound Pressure Level (Lo - Med - Hi) . . . . . . . . .          30 - 34 - 39 dB(A)
SHF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              0.67
Moisture Removal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                8.9 pt./h

DIMENSIONS UNIT INCHES / MM PANEL INCHES / MM
W 33-1/16 / 840 37-3/8 / 950
D 33-1/16 / 840 37-3/8 / 950
H 11-3/4 / 295 1-3/8 / 35

Weight.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    73 lbs. / 33 kg
External Finish . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Galvanized-steel Sheet
Field Drainpipe Size O.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     1-1/4” / 32 mm
 
OUTDOOR UNIT
Compressor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   DC Inverter-driven Twin Rotary
MCA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              . 28 A
MOCP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             40 A
Fan Motor (ECM) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           0.4 + 0.4 F.L.A.
Sound Pressure Level
Cooling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     . . . 52 dB(A)
Heating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      . . 53 dB(A)
DIMENSIONS INCHES / MM
W 37-3/8 / 950
D 13 + 1-3/16 / 330 + 30
H 53-1/8 / 1,350

Weight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   265 lbs. / 120 kg
External Finish . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      Munsell No. 3Y 7.8 / 1.1
Refrigerant Type  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   R410A
Refrigerant Pipe Size O.D.
   Gas Side . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                5/8” / 15.88 mm
   Liquid Side . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               3/8” / 9.52 mm
Max. Refrigerant Pipe Length . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     245’ / 75 m
Max. Refrigerant Pipe Height Difference  . . . . . . . . . . . .            100’ / 30 m
Connection Method . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 Flared

Notes:
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INDOOR UNIT PEAD-A30AA4 FAN PERFORMANCE AND AIRFLOW RATES
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PEAD-A30AA4
(External static pressure 35Pa [0.14 in. WG]) 208-230V 60Hz
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DIMENSIONS: PEAD-A30AA4

3-
ø

2.
9(

1/
8)

 m
ou

nt
in

g 
ho

le

A
ir 

fil
te

r

R
ef

rig
er

an
t p

ip
in

g
fla

re
 c

on
ne

ct
io

n 
(li

qu
id

)

Li
qu

id
 p

ip
e

G
as

 p
ip

e

ø
9.

52
 (

3/
8)

ø
15

.8
8

 (
5/

8)

V
en

til
at

io
n 

ai
r 

in
ta

ke
 ø

10
0(

3-
15

/1
6)

kn
oc

k 
ou

t h
ol

e

A
M

od
el

14
00

11
00

P
E

A
D

-A
24

, 3
0A

A
4

P
E

A
D

-A
36

, 4
2A

A
4

G
F

B
C

D
E

10
00

14
13

60
15

00
14

54

11
54

10
60

11
12

00

13
00

13
58

10
58

S
us

pe
ns

io
n 

bo
lt 

ho
le

4-
14

x3
0(

9/
16

X1
-3

/1
6)

 S
lo

t

(O
.D

.ø
32

(1
-1

/4
))

D
ra

in
 p

ip
e

D
ra

in
 p

ip
e(

O
.D

.ø
32

(1
-1

/4
))

(S
po

nt
an

eo
us

 d
ra

in
in

g)

 T
er

m
in

al
 b

lo
ck

(R
em

ot
e 

co
nt

ro
lle

r 
tr

an
sm

is
si

on
 li

ne
)

 T
er

m
in

al
 b

lo
ck

(I
nd

oo
r/

O
ut

do
or

 c
on

ne
ct

io
n 

lin
e)

C
on

tr
ol

 b
ox

Dr
ain

 p
um

p

R
ef

rig
er

an
t p

ip
in

g
fla

re
 c

on
ne

ct
io

n 
(g

as
)

1

1
2

2

D
ra

in
 p

ip
e(

O
.D

. ø
32

(1
-1

/4
))

 (
E

m
er

ge
nc

y 
dr

ai
ni

ng
)

2x
E

-ø
2.

9(
1/

8)

A
ir

in
le

t
A

ir
ou

tle
t

2X
2-

ø
2.

9(
1/

8)

(4
-1

5/
16

)
ø

12
5

120

12
0

57(2-1/4)

78(3-1/8)

200(7-7/8)

37
8(

12
-7

/1
6)

U
ni

t:m
m

(in
.)

(4
3-

5/
16

)

(5
5-

1/
8)

(5
7-

1/
4)

(4
5-

7/
16

)
(4

7-
1/

4)

(5
9-

1/
16

)
(5

3-
9/

16
)

(4
1-

3/
4)

(3
9-

3/
8)

(5
1-

3/
16

)
(5

3-
1/

2)

(4
1-

11
/1

6)

21(7/8)

(8
-5

/1
6)

(5-3/8)
135

15
3

(6
-1

/1
6)

(2
-1

1/
16

)
(5

-3
/8

)(S
us

pe
ns

io
n 

bo
lt 

pi
tc

h)

21G

18
(3

/4
)

21
0

40(1-5/8) 40(1-5/8)

250(9-7/8)

40(1-5/8)

33(1-5/16)122(4-13/16)

D(Duct) 20(13/16)

100(3-15/16)X(E-1)=F 30(1-3/16)

100(3-15/16)

217(8-9/16)

41(1-5/8)

100(3-15/16)

35
6(

1/
16

)67
13

6

73
2

(2
8-

7/
8)

70
0

(2
7-

9/
16

)
32

(1
-5

/1
6)

23
8(

9-
3/

8)

10
(7

/1
6)

23(15/16) 178(7-1/16)

64
3

(2
5-

3/
8)

23(15/16)

C

B(Suspension bolt pitch)

A

10
(7

/1
6)

57
(2

-1
/4

)

58(2-5/16)
15

(5
/8

)

N
ot

e 
4

10 12
12

80

33
0

4
49 54

32
0

5

99
0

M
L

K
J

N
12

00

15
00H

N
-ø

2.
9(

1/
8)

(4-7/16)(4-7/16)

(5
0-

7/
16

)

(3
9)

(1
2-

5/
8)

(1
3)

(1
-1

5/
16

)

(2
-3

/1
6)

(5
9-

1/
16

)

(4
7-

1/
4)

-7
/1

6
0

(2
-9

/1
6 

   
   

 )

(1
1-

13
/1

6)

(27-9/16)

(1
1-

13
/1

6)
(9

-7
/8

~1
1-

13
/1

6)

Less than 700

Le
ss

 th
an

 3
00

(A
ct

ua
l l

en
gt

h)

65
  0 -1

0

J
K

X
(L

-1
)=

M
J

6(
1/

4)

11211211(7/16)

K

50
(2

)

25
0~

30
0

45
0(

17
-3

/4
)

50
(2

)

H

77
7(

30
-5

/8
)

45
0(

17
-3

/4
)

M
or

e 
th

an
 3

00

More than 20(13/16)

More than 10(7/16)

<
ac

ce
ss

or
y>

Dr
ai

n 
ho

se
 (I

.D
.ø

32
(1

-1
/4

))

A
cc

es
s 

do
or

N
ot

e2

M
ak

e 
th

e 
ac

ce
ss

 d
oo

r a
t t

he
 a

pp
oi

nt
ed

 p
os

iti
on

 p
ro

pe
rly

 fo
r s

er
vi

ce
 m

ai
nt

en
an

ce
. 

C
ei

lin
g 

su
rf

ac
e

A
cc

es
s 

do
or

R
eq

ui
re

d 
sp

ac
e 

fo
r 

se
rv

ic
e 

an
d 

m
ai

nt
en

an
ce

NOTE 1. Use M10 screw for the Suspension bolt (field supply).
     2. Keep the service space for the maintenance at the bottom.
     3. This chart indicates for PEAD-A24·30·36·42AA4 models,which have 2 fans. 
     4. In case of the inlet duct is used, remove the air filter (supplied with the unit), then install a filter (field supplied) at suction side.
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FORM# PEAD-A30AA4 - PUZ-HA30NHA4 - 201409

DIMENSIONS: PUZ-HA30NHA4 
Unit : mm<inch>
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	Job Name: 
	System Reference: 
	MNET Adapter PACSF81MAE: Off
	Wind Baffle One Piece WBPA2: Off
	Air Outlet Guide One Piece PACSG59SG: Off
	Wireless Wallmounted Remote Controller Kit MHK1: Off
	Portable Central Controller MCCH1: Off
	Outdoor Air Sensor MOS1: Off
	Wired Wallmounted Controller PAR31MAA: Off
	Simple MA Remote Controller PACYT53CRAU: Off
	MNET Adapter PACSF81MA: Off
	Remote Temperature Sensor PACSE41TS: Off
	Handheld Wireless Remote Controller PARFL32MA req PARFA32MAE: Off
	Wireless Signal Receiver Module PARFA32MAE: Off
	Date: 
	Notes: 


